8E°06S'Z19 *SONIAVS XYL NI TVYL0L {ec's€Z'91Z%)

aueqiisy s e/q/p ouj

‘SN "D A\ O} 15ausjUl Ul
1058899n8 se Auedwon €
06'LrLGS {sleporew sse|b) ssejfouyoe) :0daf Gh'zes'Les'ezs  [(96°€L2001%) }1°99¢'260°0ES 6% Buipiing sueqo 93BUd - PINGaY |oouog UBIH edluap
ucneaouay DVYAH
00°0% " 'BpIg w1 saAlea Jejem pa|Iyo sjesopRd| Z6'62F'L2a'sE (00703 z6'62%'128'S$ 2z | oul ‘ymg "4 uor Il @s8Ud - |o0Yog S|Pl EjOSEIES
uopeaousy DYAH
00°0% LZ '8 OZ ‘6l ‘21 #HOD Y PSJBDOSSE [BOLIOS|S SNoLeA spladld| 26'62F'L28'ss 0008 z6'6Cy'Lea'ss 9z | Ul ‘Ywg "5 uor 1l 8S8Yd - |[904YDS SIPPIN BlOSEIES
‘uonensul sseibleqy pibu-iwes, “2U] ‘uonongisuc) 11l @sBYd
00°0$ JO pESU] SUOHEDO] |[em Pe|ESDLOD J UOREINSU| JHeq epinoid| 00°£99°L20'02%  |(00°998°01%) |ooegs’zan’'ozs or YuwS *y SIIIAA - |1LDS Jewue) [edjuyde ] Aunod YHoN
"HSOP UIBLW 1B YIoMIsED “OU| 'UCHINASUCD ill @seyd
00°0$ z# 'Bpig ymew o) g ‘Bpig u1 sjpued uisalooa sy @ usiwnd| 00'625°280'02%  |(00'¥99°LS) JooesL ve0'0Z9 14 WIS Y SHitan 1108 Jalua)) [ediuyos | Anod YUoN
"SWIO0ISSED P SqB| JOINAWOD SNOLBA U} U] 'UCHINASUCD 11l @58yd
00°0$ sapndasal @ sdoip Elep 'seX0q JOO| [BUCIIPPE [[E1Sul 2 ysiund| 00°€6L'¥80°028 |00 L19°LLS Joorees‘zLo'0gs L4 YHWS Y STILAA ILOS Iejuag |eajuyoe ] AUno YUoN
*oU| ‘uononIsuUc) 11l 8seyd
00'0% 'siojeredo Joop dn |joJ |lEsul g ysing| 00°285'220'02% 00" LFP'SS joorsel’290'02% £b UIWS Y SHILAA 1LDS 1eusg [eojuyos | Aunod YUoN
uopeAcuay
A AA 4 R {saunpay WBI) Jeqhess 0da| v5°261'GO9'ES (2t'670'021%) 06'9P5'GRL'ZS oL U] 'YMG 4 o OVAH - |004DS 8|pplly Jaxoog

ONILIIN QUVCE T00HOS Z LOZ/9 /0L IHL LV NOILYDLHlLvd HO/ANY TWACHddY 304 QI INISTHd SHITHO JONYHO STFIAHIS NOILLOMELSNGD 40 AUVINNNS
LNNOWY
» SONIAVS (payoeyne eas) NOLLYNY1dX3 LNROWY JONVYHO 1OVHINCGD [#0O2] HOLOVULNOD 123r0ud
Xv1 s37vs a3asiAzyd INIHHND

SHUITAUO FONVHOI SIIJIAYTS NOILONYLSNOD




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL: HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. (10}
BOARD DATE: October 16, 2012

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Deduct the cost of the light fixtures (phase 2) provided by Graybar. This material will be
direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board.

This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School Board
from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings on these
materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier which will total the
same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales tax savings of $6,842.42 will
be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($120,049.42)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: {$120,049.42)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($120,049.42)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $643,394.24 [ 1.71%)|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: | $38,953.65]
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: I $1,975125.43] [ 4.947%]|
' gEmllyEsignetdeg E,;" m“F ':;E:SEIIIB rd of Digitally signed by Mark Smlth
Ernest F. DuBose | smn o omcso it e
SUBMITTED BY: DR lhghe Dro0 Mark Smith e e
Ernest F. DuBose ll, Project Manager
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No_X__/If Yes, enter this C O. amount here: = $

L\Projects\Broker Middle SchookHVAC Renovation 2012-14 3284118 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\CO Tracking Log & BudgetiBMS-HVAC RENOVATIONACO#10_Summ-Log & Budget-

BMS-HVAC RENOVATION.sx



AI A Document G701™ - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 010 OWNER: []
Booker Middle School Renovations DATE: 9/14/2012 :
2090 Mee St ARCHITECT:[]
Sarasota, Florida 34234 CONTRACTOR: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 12303/3284/796 FIELD: [
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2012 :
2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amouns attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Direct Material Purchase - Graybar (light fixtures Phase 2) - ($113,207.00). Tax Savings - ($6,842.42).

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchunged.

1,372,720.00

1,412,826.96
—2,785,54696

120,049.42
T 2,663497.54

W AN 4N 4P N

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sweet Sparkman Architects

Jon F. Swift, Inc.

Sarasota County School Board

ARCHITECT (Firm name)
2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

2221 Bth Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237

OWNER (Firm name)

7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida
34240

ADDRESS sowmamtey  ADDRESS Digalysnedty  ADDRESS
Todd. z&E" B e Mark Smith
BY (Signature) V| woscss o, Y (Signature) . Lo T BY (Signature)
a ,,m;',(gm Cul emali=jason@jonfswi
Todd M. Sweet Syyeet Zsmime  Jason F. Swif, weconet® ™" Mark Smith, Director
' President 14004 0400 Construction Services Department
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ - 2001. Copyright © 1972, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This AIAT
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international reaties. Unauthorized raproduction or distribution of thiz AIAY Document, or any

portion of it, may result in sovere civil and criminal peraities, and witl be prosecuted 1o the maximum extent possible urder the law. This document was

produced by AJA software at 11:32:04 on 08/14/2012 under Order No.5150523786_1 which expires on 08/09/2013, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

{1348089588)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: North County Technical Center SCTI Phase Il

CHANGE ORDER NO. 43
BOARD DATE: October 16, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Furnish and install roll up door operators on kiln storage room and vending room.

Reason for Change: At the request of the school, these operators were added to facilitate the opening
and closing of these on a daily basis. This will allow any with key access to utilize
the operator instead of manually having to roll up the door.

Cost of Change: ADD: $5,447.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1} ADD: $5,447.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $5,447.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
rd
SUBMITTED BY: /A{ /M
[Is this a Design/Build coniinuing contract project? Yes  No X __/if Yes, enter this C O amount here; = § l

L:\Projects\SCT|_Main_ALL\Technical CentaiNCTC Phase 11\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\101612_CO#43unsignad.xisx



‘AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 043 OWNER: [J
DATE: September 12, 2012 ARCHITECT: (]

CONTRACTOR: []

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: EIELD: [:l

CONTRACT DATE: J 17,
anuary 17, 2012 OTHER: []

imo Will Beinsicased by Zero (0) days,
m«tsmmwnplam as of the date of this Change Order therefore is October 18, 2014

BN until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Ovwmer and
'_,ﬁ,exewwdmsupemedeﬂleCons&nmmClungeDmtlm

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. ~ School Board of Serasota County
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 1960 Landmgs Blvd.
Sarasota, Florida 34240 i
W
BY (Signature)
Benjamin W. Sasse Mark D. Smith
Sr, Project Munager Director Construction Services .
(Typed name) (Typed
S LG/r2
DATE DATE  /

AlA Document GT01™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2601 by The American Institule of Architects. All rights reserved. WARN!NG This ATA%
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and intemational Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe clvil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maxlmum extent possibla under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 09:59:04 on 08/12/2012 under Order No.9244999815_1 which expires on 12/16/2012, and is not for resale. a )

User Notes: 6640502



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: North County Technical Center SCTI Phase Il

CHANGE ORDER NO. 44
BOARD DATE: October 16, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Furnish and install additional floor boxes, data drops and recepticles in various
computer labs and classrooms,

Reason for Change: Additional floor boxes were added to two classrooms to ailow for 24 computer
stations. Data drops and recepticles have been added to two classrooms to allow
for computer access for GED students that were not originally planned to be in
these classrooms.

Cost of Change: ADD: $11,611.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $11,611.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $11,611.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: 0.013%

DAY

lis this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X /If Yes, enter this C O. amount here: = $ |

SUBMITTED BY:

Paul J. @ . 'Project Manager

LAProjects\SCTI_Maln_ALL\Technical Cente\NCTC Phase liR21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\101612_CO#44unsigned.xlsx



$ . AIA Document G701" — 2001

, Ghange Order:
a1 ;mo.lecr (N mmx) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 044 OWNER: [
] ©L 7 SOY-Phasedll . ¢ DATE: September 12, 2012 .
: .0 4HSBemmResd - i ARCHITECT: (]
Serasota, Fioiida 34288 5 CONTRACTOR: []
" TOCONTRAGTOR Mmdpﬂims) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
" Willis A. Senith Consteistion, . CONTRACT DATE: January 17, 2012 ’
5601 Lakewood RarioBBIVEK . OTHER: [
. Bangiots, mmwaa CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
??'mssgmmas HANGE AS. FOLLOWS:
tlnelidde, vwhers @PM @y diidisputad amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
',.-."'i;lmﬂhiﬁdml gefimignal fissor boxes, data drops and receptacles per attached Change Order Request #8.
. Phie origunal Canirkior Sugk o § __ 25865,707.00
T The ndshangs By rov el ythor s $ 579312500
il mm ot Sum pri BB Com Oa“‘[ g $ __20,072,582.00
Ldiy 1 ‘The Coitéaet Sunywillis inceetisad by this Change Order in the amount of $ 11,611.00
. The new-Gantradt Shrh mm Change Order will be $ — 20,084,193.00

L Ths Ghntrast rmmﬁ&t»msedbym(ﬂ)dam
: Ihe‘ﬂﬂe@fSub&mﬁabﬁhnp]&mascfﬂmdabofdnsdmg&Qﬂer&mfammOmberls 2014

... Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County

k ~ CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 1960 Landings Biwd.
Sarasota, Florida 3424. Sarasota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS S /%
BY (Signamre) - (Sign ]

. Benjamin W, Sasse Mark D. Smith

5 Sr. Project Manager Director Construction Services

(Typed name) (Typed

18 E:ﬁj '“nber 2012 Z9

~DATE ] S DATE DATE

AlA Document GT01™ — 2004. Copyight © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This AIA®
Document is protected by U.8, Copyright Law and intarnational Treaties. Unautherizad reproduction or distribution of this MA® Document, or any
portion of it, may rasult in severe civil and cidminal panalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 10:15:26 on 08/12/2012 under Order No.9344999915_1 which expires on 12/16/2012, and is not for resale.

User Notas: {1831838883)

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: North County Technical Center SCTI Phase llI

CHANGE ORDER NO. 45
BOARD DATE: October 16, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Furnish and install ecoresin panels in Building #3 to match Building #2 casework at
main desk.

Reason for Change: During the color review process, it was decided by the owner to match the reception
desk casework design that was used on the previous phase. A credit was also given
due the use a lower level color group for the solid surfaces. The higher level color
group cost was originally included in the GMP.

Cost of Change: DELETE: $1,664.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DELETE: $1,664.00
TOTAL COST: DELETE: $1,664.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
SUBMITTED BY: e UV . Y wy

aul J. w , Project Manager

[Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: =§ |

LAProjects\SCT!_Main_ALL\Techrical Center\NCTC Phase HIi21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\101612_CO#45unsigned.xisx



‘ AIA Document G701™ - 2001

C};ange Order.

PROJECT (Name and qddlm) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 045 OWNER [J
SCTI- Phase IH i DATE: September 12, 2012 .
par T <L ARCHITECT: (]
-Barasota, Floida 34293 CONTRACTOR: []
_“:TOCONTRACTOR mmmms) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
| '-_'.WﬂhsA Suth Consteektion, CONTRACT DATE: January 17, 2012
5001 Lakewosd Ranch Bl 'N OTHER: L]
Smta,ﬂmdam_-’- CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

. THE. CONTRAGE 1§ cmsm As FOLLOWS:
(Trchude, where @pﬂa%amqpﬁwd amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
- Furnish andiﬁstall'ﬁuomﬁapandsat Building #3 reception desk and credit corian color selections per attached

__—"famngeﬂlzdﬂ‘lhqmﬁ _

$ 25,865,707.00
.Thenetvaﬁange by prmm!vmxﬂmmed Change Orders $ -5,781,514.00
i The-Comtraet Susn:priorto this Thange Order was § __20,084,193.00
* + The:Chyitragt Sym will be-degréaséd by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,664.00
v, 'ﬂwsnwmct Summﬂbdiﬂgthls Change Order will be $ 20, 529.00

4 mmnmt'ﬁmmlmdmsedhymw)days
, ='Iamdawnf3u‘bsmua1(:mpamnasofmedamfﬂucrmngeomrmemfomsocmberla, 2014

N@ii Tiusww&ardﬂesnmmmmys in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
esn aythorized by Construction Chiligh Difective until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Ovner and
.‘_i-%mﬁmmmmamm%kummmmﬁe Construction Change Directive.

- _NBT MALTB HNI!L sIE‘NEﬁ BX THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

r_l,- &dlﬂnct@ s o Willis A Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
.V 6F7 N Washington Blvd. .. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 1960 Landings Blwd.
‘Safasota, Florida 34236 - ; AN, Saresota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34231
' g b e e ] ADDRESS ADDRESS
' "-"-‘ o | Tt *:&mﬁ{:ggﬁﬁgﬁm W [ et e
. D End BY (Signatire) Bign
- -James Robigen Benjamin W. Sasse Mark D. Smith
Project Architegt Sr. Project Manager Director Construction Services
(Tbvped name) {Tywed name) (Typed
u IR Bl ral #r 2012 t?
" DA ; DATE DATE

b 3

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1978, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights veservad. WARNNG This AIAT
Document is protectad by U.S. Copyright Law and Intemational Treaties. Unautharized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Dogument, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminai penalties, and wil) be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This decument was
produced by AlA softwars at 10:27:50 on 084122012 under Order No.9344999915_1 which expires on 12/16/2012, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1332304214)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: North County Technical Center SCTI Phase lli

CHANGE ORDER NO. 46
BOARD DATE: October 16, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Provide batt insutation at concealed wall locations instead of semi-rigid fiberglass
insulation.

Reason for Change: The batt insulation is more appropriate for the type of wall construction and also has
a higher R-value then the originally specified insulation.

Cost of Change: DELETE: $10,866.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DELETE: $10,866.00
TOTAL COST: DELETE: $10,866.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY: M@, DAY /%

Paul J. Pifchér, Project Manager

-

[ls this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No / If Yes, enter this C O amount here: = §

L:AProjects\SCTI_Main_ALL\Technical Center'NCTC Phase IIN21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\1016412_CO#46unsigned.xlsx



LATA Document 6701 - 2001

Change Order

“BROJECT (Name mdaddms) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 046 -~ OWNER:[J
SCTI- Phase I " DATE: September 18, 2012 .
748 B R _ ARCHITECT: (]
‘Sarasota, Flords 34233 CONTRACTOR: []
TO CONTRAGTGR mm-md-ms): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Willis A Sn‘nth Cmstmehon, Tric: CONTRAGT DATE: January 17, 2012

5001 Lakevogd Ranch Blvd' N, - OTHER: [
Saxaseta, Flenda 34244 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

T

THE CQNT RACT lS GHNIQEB AS FOLLOWS:
(Drclude, where applicahlé, dnydrdisputed amount attributable to previously execited Construction Change Directives)
mede bait. ingulation at ameéaled ~wall locations in accordance with attached Change Order Request #10.

25,865,707.00

-5,783,178.00
20,082,529.00

10,866.00
2007166300

T&e onginal Coarract Sum was

Thenéi change by previously puthorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum pior to this Change Order was

The Contyact Suti will be denteaged by this Change Order in the amount of
The new l"tmtra:;t Sam me]udmg this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will he mmeased by Zero (0) days.
The datbof Subsl:anhal GOmpletlon as of the date of this Change Order therefore is October 18, 2014.

ST Y Y D

A NOTE 'Ifhls Chinge Ordwddés not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
. ‘been autharized by C@nsuuetmn Chaiaga Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
. Coniraetor, in which case a Changé Qrder 19 executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

_NOT VALID _UNTIL S[GNE]?__ BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWHNER.

. Schekel'Shulz Architeoturg . Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Saresota County
3 ARCHITECT. (Fitm name) - . SRR CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
" 677 N. Washizigton Blvd. ' 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 1960 Landings Blvd.

-Sarasota, Florida 34236 e, Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34240

ABDREss e e ADDRESS

! mm.m*&m“""*’““" Bup e sy

BY rSignatm) : BY (Signature)

James Robison * ¥ Benjamin W. Sasse Mark D. Smith

Project Architect . .° Sr. Project Manager Director Construction Services

@Ped name}. . (Dyped name) (Typed /
oE gy evha Y 112
EATE J DATE "~ DAT

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copydght © 1978, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNENG This AIA®
Dacument is protected by U.S. Copyrighi Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution af this NA® Document, or any

portion of it, may result in severe civil and ciminal penalties, and will be prosecuted ta the maximem extent possible ender the law. This document was

produced by AIA software at 14:58:58 on 09/18/2012 under Order No.9344999815_1 which expires on 12/16/2012, and is not for resale.
Uiser Notes: {1701015882)

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota Middle School Phase il HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 26
BOARD DATE: October 16, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Provide various electrical changes associated with COR#18, 19, 20 & 21.

Reason for Change: These changes were a result of owner requests for lighting changes in Building #2
and in the pavilion. There was also a need to resupport electrcial wiring in Building
#3 that would not have passed required inspections.

Impact to CM-GMP: The cost of the work of this change order is $22,908.60 as indicated on the change
order attachments. This change order is funded from within the current CM-GMP;,
therefore, the change order does not change the CM-GMP and is hereinafter shown
as a zero {$0.00) cost change.

Cost of Change: ADD: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $0.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $1,338,435.98
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $213,582.06

SUBMITTED BY:

listhisa Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No XXX /If Yes, enter this C O amount here = § |

L\Projects\Sarasota Middle SchoohRenovation 2011-13118 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase INM01612_CO#26unsigned.xlsx



A_[A Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name ond addressy CHANGE ORDER RONEER: 026 OWNER: (1
Sarasote Middle Bebool HVAC DATE: 9/13/2012 2
Renovation Phase2 ARCHITECT. L
Sarasotn. Florsda 34233 FELD: [
TO CONTRAGTOR (Numw cied aedivess):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: '
Joa ¥ Swit, Inc CONTRACT DATE: Angust 02, 2011 OTHER[]
2221 8th Streot CONTRACT POR: :

Saumsota, Florids 34237 e

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Onctude, where apphicable, any snlisputed amount aitributable fo previously execrzed Construction Change Directives)

Electricaf daages a5 perthe sttachod CORS #18, 19, 20 and 21.

The miginat Contract Sum way $ 7,027,105.00
The net change by proviously suthodzed Change Orders $ -1,205,675.08
The Contrict Sum prror to this Change Order was $ 5,821420.02
Tha Cortrect Swe, will be unchanged by thie Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
The new Contract Sum includmg this Change Order will be $ 5,821 42992

The Coatract Time wil be unchanged by Zero (0) daye.
T'he date of Sobstsntial Completion ax of the dete of this Change Oeder therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order doca not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Tinte or Guaranteod Maximum Prive which have
heen muthormed by Comstruetion Change Directive until the cost mnd time have been agreed wpon by both the Owner and
Contmctor, in which case a Change Oyder 12 executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.
NOT VALID UNTL. SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER
mem Jon F. Swift. Inc. Sarasota County School Board
{Firm name) {Fivee name) name)
7805 Fruitville Roed, Sarwsots, Flotida

2168 Main Strest, Sarasote. Florida 34237 2221 8th Street, Surascta, Florida 34237

ADDRESS , ADORESS o
[ ned signed by Joe €. Apenck
Todd. =™ Joe C. Aycock Szitasss,
. - nm il‘Iﬂ d ll st W120973 111102 -Mve*
Swesat, o=Swest
BY Signatire) Sparkman Architect, 8Y Gignature)

Todd M. o emsbogsmong  J02 C. Aycock Mark Smith, Direator
sparl.gman.:nm =S }

Oypeirone) Sy @etiaizs  Mreinm) e A

DATE DATE DATE f

AlA Documant G701 ™ - 2001, Copyright © 1870, 1867, 2000 and 2001 by Tha Amarican Insttuts of Architects. AN Hiabts riscrved.

- ; Thin dpdument wes
produced by ALA salhars et GB:DT 47 ah 06M 2042 under Orer No S150E23788_1 whioh expire: on 0808720112, and is not for resdle.
Rszr Mob=g: { 1867234824)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota Middle School Phase Il HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 27
BOARD DATE: October 16, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Relocate Chilled water valves in Bldg #4.

Reason for Change; The valves needed to be relocated in order to clear the new air handier unit being
installed so they could be operable in the future.

Impact to CM-GMP: The cost of the work of this change order is $1,338.44 as indicated on the change
order attachments. This change order is funded from within the current CM-GMP,
therefore, the change order does not change the CM-GMP and is hereinafter shown
as a zero ($0.00) cost change.

Cost of Change: ADD: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $0.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY: \)pﬂ,aﬁ/ /%\ ‘Ilaw! Aol WW

Paul J. @her Project Managér

lis this a Design/Build confinuing contract project? Yes ___ No XXX _/If Yes, enter this C.O amount here: = § |

C:\Documents and Settings\A031954Wly Documents\Book2



AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Namw and acidress): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: (27 OWNER: L
Sarssota Middle School HVAC DATE: 5/13/2012 .

R oot Phase 2 ARCHTECT:- [0
48326 Ashton Road CONTRACTOR: [0
Sarasota, Flosida 34233 R O
TO CONTRACTOR (Namw and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: '
eras;un.m CONTRACT DATE: Aagust 02, 2011 OTHER: [
2221 8th Strect - .

- - CONTRACT FOR: General Canetraction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED A% FOLLOWS:
{Inclie, where applicable, any xkispwted amount attritweabie to previonsly executed Canstruction Chang: Directives)
HVAC changes ax per the attached COR #22,

The osiginal Contyact Sum waa $ 7,027,105.00
The net change by previounly suthosized Changs Orders $ «1,205,675.08
The Conbract Sum poiee 1o this Change Order wan 3 3,821429.92
The Contract Sum will be unchanged by this Chengs Ocder in the smouat of $ 0.00
The new Costract Sum iscludng this Changs Order will be 3 5,821429.92

The Contract Tire vall be nnchanged by Zoro (0) days.
"The date of Subsiantsal Completion as of the dite of this Chenge Qrder thereforo is unchanged,

NOTE: Ttus Chatige Order doos siot includde changes in the Contract Suss, Contract Time or Guassateed Maximwm Price which bave
hoen anthan.zod by cmﬂmmnmﬂummmmmemmwumwmmmm
Contractot, in whish case & Changs Order 16 executed to eupersede the Constction Change Directive.

KOT VALID UNTR. SIGHED 8Y THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

W— Joo F. Swift, Inc. Sarasots County School Bowrd
HITECT (Firn ncome) {Firm name) OAWNER (Fir Ebnmq)
2168 Man Stroet, Sarasiotn, Floride 34237 2221 8th Stroet, Sarmsote, Florida 34237 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasots, Florida
34240 P =2
Digtallysaned by ADDRESS Digealy signe o Joe C hyeack IRESS
Todd. Sy Joe C. Aycocketonizivion e
Ei W M ir:':tmln Ei rs‘w
jitects, ou,
Todd M. Swoet tmm—  J00 C. Ayvodk
(ypednomd  Sweetzs, .,  Mpednam)
11:37:14 -04'00"
DATE DATE

AJA Dzcymet G701 ™ - 2001, Copyripht € 1873, 1657, 2000 ared 2001 by The American natitute of Architects. A8 rights raginved, ,
Tz document 53 L

produced by AIA eolware ef 19:50:43 on 08M 32012 under Order No.5150523788_1 which sxpines on 0606/Z013, and [+ not for resale.

Usey e (1288131172)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. FORTY NINE (49)

BOARD DATE:
October 16, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the glass materials supplied by Technoglass. These materials will
be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the consiruction contract. This allows the School Board to realize
a savings on these matarials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material
supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax.
A sales tax savings of $5,747.96 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($100,713.96)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: {$100,713.96)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($100,713.96)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: -$240,035.39 -0.603%
Digitally signed hﬁirsdue Bouffard
DN: en=5ue Boul |, 0=5B5C, ou=C5D, €3 nllyn; nad by Mark Smih
Sue Bouffa rd emall=sue_bouffardé sarasota ki2fl.us, Mark Smit %E%::ﬁ:‘::&

c=Us

SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2012.09.28 08:37:47 -D4'00' Drke J20RIATL 3. oo
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X_/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

L:Projects\WVHS-024\2014 VHS Campus Rebuild 3225119 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase 2\CO 49 Technoglass DPO



AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDERNUMBER:  p49 * - "owNER O
+Venice High School - Rebulld Phase 2 DATE: 902012 s h ARCHITECT O3
 One Indian Avenue, Venice, FL 34285 . aoNTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 276339000 oy roantoR [

- d ARCHITECT’ 3 .

10 %ﬁ{,"};ﬁ"‘ﬂ% g“'f:‘fn';’;s gggéee::gr In interest IEETS PROJECT NUMBER “oso127 - - FEDD

10 W.G.:Mills, Inc dibia Mili/Gilbane CONTRACT DATE:- ™ jzm011 U oTHERO

8433 Enterprise Circle, Sts 100
Bradeiton, FL 34202 .

CONTRACT FOR: ‘Venics High School Phase2 - : .. . ... .

,B'modlfy the antract Ampunl by sums lncluded In Changa Order Raquast (GOR) #G050 which covers Direct Purchase Orders {DPO}
G044 Teenaglass 3G

"-“—39'811'58&‘60
{9.719,313.89)

| 30,082,266,11

e

NQTE: This C'hange Order does not inchide changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxiinum Price
hat have: been anthorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost amd time have been agreed upon by both the
wher and Coniractor, in which case a Change Order is executed 1o supersede the Construction Change Directive.

‘NOT VALID UHT!L SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

 échenkel & Shultz, Inc. ' Gibane Building Company ss successoiln .. The School Board of Sarasota County,

ARCHI‘I’ECT (Firm neame) mfm) ' - _' OWNER®ian name) .
677 N. Washington Bivd, 8433 Enterprisa Clrc[e Ste 100 Construction Services Dapar;msnt

;_Sarmsota, 7 Bradenton, FL 342 7895 Frulivile Road
‘;'?"'-?.—.Rﬁs%— ADDRESS -~ .-

Digltally signed by Jame: H [y ..m“‘,"' - b Sourny ool
o D010 28 0642590410 - - _""/ -l :DA Mark Smlth ;N'*u:';b"‘:‘;;m:w“““”
-BY (Srgnamre) BY (Stgnarm'q) :
Tim Hensey Mark D. Smith
¥ {Typed name} - - %, (Typed name)
27 September 2012 28 Sept2012 ~
DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED, An original assures that
changes witl not be obscured.

A1A Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright @ 1 979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The Amaerican Inelitute of Architects, Al fights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA®Document Is protecied by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles, Unauthorlzed reproduction or disiribution of this AlA”Document,
or any pertion of it, may result in severe clvi! and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent posslble under the law.
Purchasers are permitted lo reproduce ten {10) coples of this document when completed. To report copyrighl violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mill
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counssl, copyright@ala.org. MFALD



